Harlowton City Council Minutes March 24, 2020 Harlowton City Hall

A regular meeting of the Harlowton City Council, held March 24, 2020 opened at 7:00 pm.

Most regular city council business was suspended due to the mayor's proclamation of a state of local emergency due to the COVID-19 pandemic.

BUSINESS

Resolution 2020-04 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF HARLOWTON, MONTANA, RATIFYING THE PROCLAMATION OF A STATE OF EMERGENCY FOR COVID-19 PANDEMIC was reviewed. Ron Teig made the motion to approve resolution 2020-04 as written. Jack Runner seconded the motion. There were no additional questions or discussion. Motion passed unanimously.

PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR REPORT

Bob Schuchard reported that he and Jeff Perry had been patching streets, trimming trees and Bob had been working on paperwork.

MAYOR REPORT

Paul Otten reported that he, Bob and Kathie would be interviewing two applicants for the public works positions on Wednesday, March 25, 2020.

CLAIMS

Frank Brouillette made the motion to pay the claims, checks #22396-22411, from March 7, 2020 through March 20, 2020. There were no questions or comments. Charley Bennett seconded the motion. Motion passed unanimously.

ITEMS FOR NEXT MEETING

The next council meeting will be April 14, 2020 at 7:00pm at the Harlowton City Hall.

The next council meeting will be ripin 11, 2020 at 7.00pm at the Harlowton City Ham.
Meeting adjourned at 7:05 pm.
Council Members Present:
Via WebEx Meeting: Charley Bennett, Frank Brouillette, Rob Elwood, Jim Kalitowski
In person: Jack Runner, Ron Teig
Employees Present: Bob Schuchard
Paul Otten, Mayor Kathie Newland, Clerk